
Organic Chemicals Certified Laboratory Report Form
WQCD - Drinking Water CAS

Submit Online at http://www.wqcdcompliance.com/login

Section I (Supplied or Completed by Public Water System) Section II (Supplied or Completed by Certified Laboratory)
Public Water System Information  Certified Laboratory Information

  System Name:  Indian Hills WD   Laboratory Name:  Colorado Analytical Laboratory

  Contact Person:  Customer Service                  Phone:  303-659-2313

  Comments:

  Contact Person:  Kristin Waters   Phone #:  303-697-8810

VOC/SOC

Revised 4/13/2015 

  Laboratory ID:  CO 00063  PWSID#: CO0130065

Comments: Do Samples Need to be 
Composited BY THE LAB?

MCL
(ug/L)

Analyte NameLab Sample IDLab Analysis
Date

Lab Receipt
Date

Lab MRL
(ug/L)

 Analytical
 Method

Result
(ug/L)

CAS No.
Section IV Volatile Organic Chemicals (Supplied or Completed by Certified Laboratory)

1/7/20 Sample Date:  Collector:   M Wolf  Facility ID (On Schedule):   014  Sample Pt ID (On Schedule):    014
Section III (Supplied or Completed by Public Water System)  PWSID#: CO0130065

1,1,1-Trichloroethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 20071-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 579-00-5
1,1-Dichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 775-35-4

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 70120-82-1
1,2-Dichloroethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 5107-06-2

1,2-Dichloropropane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 578-87-5
Benzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 571-43-2

Carbon Tetrachloride EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 556-23-5
Monochlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 100108-90-7

cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 70156-59-2
Dichloromethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 575-09-2

Ethylbenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 700100-41-4
o-Dichlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 60095-50-1

Para-Dichlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 75106-46-7
Styrene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 100100-42-5

Tetrachloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 5127-18-4
Toluene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 1000108-88-3

trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 100156-60-5
Trichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 579-01-6

Vinyl chloride EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 275-01-4
Xylenes (total) EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-01C1/10/201/7/20 100001330-20-7

200107135-01 YNT: Not Tested  ug/L:  Micrograms per Liter  MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level   BDL Below Laboratory MRL  A less than sign (<) may also be used. 1/4
1/22/20
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MCL
(ug/L)

Analyte NameLab Sample IDLab Analysis
Date

Lab Receipt
Date

Lab MRL
(ug/L)

 Analytical
 Method

Result
(ug/L)

CAS No.
Section VI Synthetic Organic Chemicals (Supplied or Completed by Certified Laboratory)

1/7/20 Sample Date:  Collector:   M Wolf  Facility ID (On Schedule):   014  Sample Pt ID (On Schedule):    014
Section V (Supplied or Completed by Public Water System)  PWSID#: CO0130065

Dibromochloropropane EPA 504.1 BDL0.02200107135-011/15/201/7/20 0.296-12-8
2,4,-D EPA 515.4 BDL0.1200107135-01B1/10/201/7/20 7094-75-7

2,4,5-TP EPA 515.4 BDL0.2200107135-01B1/10/201/7/20 5093-72-1
Alachlor EPA 525.2 BDL0.2200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 215972-60-8
Aldicarb EPA 531.1 BDL0.6200107135-01E1/21/201/7/20 N/A116-06-3

Aldicarb sulfone EPA 531.1 BDL1200107135-01E1/21/201/7/20 N/A1646-88-4
Aldicarb sulfoxide EPA 531.1 BDL0.7200107135-01E1/21/201/7/20 N/A1646-87-3

Atrazine EPA 525.2 BDL0.1200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 31912-24-9
Benzo(a)pyrene EPA 525.2 BDL0.02200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 0.250-32-8

Carbofuran EPA 531.1 BDL0.9200107135-01E1/21/201/7/20 401563-66-2
Chlordane EPA 505 BDL0.2200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 257-74-9
Dalapon EPA 515.4 BDL1200107135-01B1/10/201/7/20 20075-99-0

Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate EPA 525.2 BDL0.6200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 400103-23-1
Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate EPA 525.2 BDL0.6200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 6117-81-7

Dinoseb EPA 515.4 BDL0.2200107135-01B1/10/201/7/20 785-85-7
Diquat EPA 549.2 BDL0.4200107135-01G1/13/201/7/20 2085-00-7

Endothall EPA 548.1 BDL9200107135-01F1/14/201/7/20 100145-73-3
Endrin EPA 505 BDL0.01200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 272-20-8

Ethylene dibromide EPA 504.1 BDL0.01200107135-011/15/201/7/20 0.05106-93-4
Heptachlor EPA 525.2 BDL0.04200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 0.476-44-8

Heptachlor epoxide EPA 505 BDL0.02200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 0.21024-57-3
Hexachlorobenzene EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 1118-74-1

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 5077-47-4
Lindane EPA 505 BDL0.02200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 0.258-89-9

Methoxychlor EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 4072-43-5
Oxamyl EPA 531.1 BDL1200107135-01E1/21/201/7/20 20023135-22-0

Pentachlorophenol EPA 515.4 BDL0.04200107135-01B1/10/201/7/20 187-86-5
Picloram EPA 515.4 BDL0.1200107135-01B1/10/201/7/20 5001918-02-1

Polychlorinated biphenyl's EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 0.51336-36-3
Simazine EPA 525.2 BDL0.07200107135-01D1/9/201/7/20 4122-34-9

Toxaphene EPA 505 BDL1200107135-01A1/15/201/7/20 38001-35-2

200107135-01 YNT: Not Tested  ug/L:  Micrograms per Liter  MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level   BDL Below Laboratory MRL  A less than sign (<) may also be used. 2/4
1/22/20
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Organic Chemicals Certified Laboratory Report Form
WQCD - Drinking Water CAS

Submit Online at http://www.wqcdcompliance.com/login

Section I (Supplied or Completed by Public Water System) Section II (Supplied or Completed by Certified Laboratory)
Public Water System Information  Certified Laboratory Information

  System Name:  Indian Hills WD   Laboratory Name:  Colorado Analytical Laboratory

  Contact Person:  Customer Service                  Phone:  303-659-2313

  Comments:

  Contact Person:  Kristin Waters   Phone #:  303-697-8810

VOC/SOC

Revised 4/13/2015 

  Laboratory ID:  CO 00063  PWSID#: CO0130065

Comments: Do Samples Need to be 
Composited BY THE LAB?

MCL
(ug/L)

Analyte NameLab Sample IDLab Analysis
Date

Lab Receipt
Date

Lab MRL
(ug/L)

 Analytical
 Method

Result
(ug/L)

CAS No.
Section IV Volatile Organic Chemicals (Supplied or Completed by Certified Laboratory)

1/7/20 Sample Date:  Collector:   M Wolf  Facility ID (On Schedule):   002  Sample Pt ID (On Schedule):    002
Section III (Supplied or Completed by Public Water System)  PWSID#: CO0130065

1,1,1-Trichloroethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 20071-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 579-00-5
1,1-Dichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 775-35-4

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 70120-82-1
1,2-Dichloroethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 5107-06-2

1,2-Dichloropropane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 578-87-5
Benzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 571-43-2

Carbon Tetrachloride EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 556-23-5
Monochlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 100108-90-7

cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 70156-59-2
Dichloromethane EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 575-09-2

Ethylbenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 700100-41-4
o-Dichlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 60095-50-1

Para-Dichlorobenzene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 75106-46-7
Styrene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 100100-42-5

Tetrachloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 5127-18-4
Toluene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 1000108-88-3

trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 100156-60-5
Trichloroethylene EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 579-01-6

Vinyl chloride EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 275-01-4
Xylenes (total) EPA-524.2 BDL0.5200107135-04C1/10/201/7/20 100001330-20-7

200107135-04 YNT: Not Tested  ug/L:  Micrograms per Liter  MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level   BDL Below Laboratory MRL  A less than sign (<) may also be used. 3/4
1/22/20
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MCL
(ug/L)

Analyte NameLab Sample IDLab Analysis
Date

Lab Receipt
Date

Lab MRL
(ug/L)

 Analytical
 Method

Result
(ug/L)

CAS No.
Section VI Synthetic Organic Chemicals (Supplied or Completed by Certified Laboratory)

1/7/20 Sample Date:  Collector:   M Wolf  Facility ID (On Schedule):   002  Sample Pt ID (On Schedule):    002
Section V (Supplied or Completed by Public Water System)  PWSID#: CO0130065

Dibromochloropropane EPA 504.1 BDL0.02200107135-041/15/201/7/20 0.296-12-8
2,4,-D EPA 515.4 BDL0.1200107135-04B1/10/201/7/20 7094-75-7

2,4,5-TP EPA 515.4 BDL0.2200107135-04B1/10/201/7/20 5093-72-1
Alachlor EPA 525.2 BDL0.2200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 215972-60-8
Aldicarb EPA 531.1 BDL0.6200107135-04E1/21/201/7/20 N/A116-06-3

Aldicarb sulfone EPA 531.1 BDL1200107135-04E1/21/201/7/20 N/A1646-88-4
Aldicarb sulfoxide EPA 531.1 BDL0.7200107135-04E1/21/201/7/20 N/A1646-87-3

Atrazine EPA 525.2 BDL0.1200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 31912-24-9
Benzo(a)pyrene EPA 525.2 BDL0.02200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 0.250-32-8

Carbofuran EPA 531.1 BDL0.9200107135-04E1/21/201/7/20 401563-66-2
Chlordane EPA 505 BDL0.2200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 257-74-9
Dalapon EPA 515.4 BDL1200107135-04B1/10/201/7/20 20075-99-0

Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate EPA 525.2 BDL0.6200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 400103-23-1
Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate EPA 525.2 BDL0.6200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 6117-81-7

Dinoseb EPA 515.4 BDL0.2200107135-04B1/10/201/7/20 785-85-7
Diquat EPA 549.2 BDL0.4200107135-04G1/13/201/7/20 2085-00-7

Endothall EPA 548.1 BDL9200107135-04F1/14/201/7/20 100145-73-3
Endrin EPA 505 BDL0.01200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 272-20-8

Ethylene dibromide EPA 504.1 BDL0.01200107135-041/15/201/7/20 0.05106-93-4
Heptachlor EPA 525.2 BDL0.04200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 0.476-44-8

Heptachlor epoxide EPA 505 BDL0.02200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 0.21024-57-3
Hexachlorobenzene EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 1118-74-1

Hexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 5077-47-4
Lindane EPA 505 BDL0.02200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 0.258-89-9

Methoxychlor EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 4072-43-5
Oxamyl EPA 531.1 BDL1200107135-04E1/21/201/7/20 20023135-22-0

Pentachlorophenol EPA 515.4 BDL0.04200107135-04B1/10/201/7/20 187-86-5
Picloram EPA 515.4 BDL0.1200107135-04B1/10/201/7/20 5001918-02-1

Polychlorinated biphenyl's EPA 505 BDL0.1200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 0.51336-36-3
Simazine EPA 525.2 BDL0.07200107135-04D1/9/201/7/20 4122-34-9

Toxaphene EPA 505 BDL1200107135-04A1/15/201/7/20 38001-35-2

200107135-04 YNT: Not Tested  ug/L:  Micrograms per Liter  MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level   BDL Below Laboratory MRL  A less than sign (<) may also be used. 4/4
1/22/20
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